

608-364-6614 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

**CITY MANAGER** 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications Phone: (608) 364-6726 Email: <u>locks@beloitwi.gov</u>

## City of Beloit Holiday Hours and Services

**April 4, 2023** - City of Beloit offices will be closed for the spring holiday on Friday, April 7, 2023. Services such as police, fire, and public works will be available to respond to emergencies.

The solid waste curbside collection schedule will not be impacted by the spring holiday; trash and recycling will be picked up on your regularly scheduled day. The recycling drop-off center will be closed on Saturday, April 8, 2023.

Beloit Transit service is as follows for Friday, April 7:

- Routes 1 and 2 will begin at 7:00 a.m. with trips departing every 30 minutes from our downtown Transfer Center. The last trip will depart at 4:30 p.m.
- Routes 3 and 6 will begin at 7:00 a.m. with trips departing every 30 minutes from our downtown Transfer Center. The last trip will depart at 4:00 p.m.
- Route 4 will begin at 7:28 a.m. with trips departing every 30 minutes from the Beloit Clinic. The last trip will depart at 4:30 p.m. and end at Piggly Wiggly at 4:38 p.m.
- Beloit Janesville Express route will begin at 6:00 a.m. with the trips departing every 60 minutes from our downtown Transfer Center. The last trip will depart at 5:00 p.m.
- Saturday, April 8<sup>th</sup> is "On Demand" for anyone needing a ride. Patrons must call 608-364-2870 by Friday to schedule a ride.
- Regular service will resume on Monday, April 10<sup>th</sup>.

The Beloit Public Library will not have any changes to their regular hours (the library is regularly closed on Sundays).

The Beloit Winter Crafter Farmers' Market will be open as usual from 9am to noon on Saturday, April 8<sup>th</sup> at the Downtown Beloit Association, 557 E. Grand Ave. Also taking place on Saturday, April 8<sup>th</sup> is the Downtown Beloit Easter Eggstravaganza Bunny Hop from 10am to noon. Children of all ages are welcome to enjoy photos with the Easter bunny, games, mascots, and more. Maps of participating locations will be available at the Downtown Beloit Association, 557 E. Grand Ave. and online. Small fee for photos with the Easter Bunny.

## Helpful Hints

To reach the City of Beloit Police Department or City of Beloit Fire Department in a nonemergency situation, call dispatch at 608-757-2244 (call 911 in an emergency). To reach the Department of Public Works during off hours for water-related or other emergencies, call 608-364-2929.

###